Western lll. (13-12,7-5 Summit League) -vs- South Dakota (23-2,12-0 Summit League)

02/13/20 at Sanford Coyote Sports Center, Vermillion, SD

Date: 02/13/20

Time: 7:00 pm

Attendance: 1888

Site: Sanford Coyote Sports Center, Vermillion, SD
Referees: Erica Parker, Jon Garrow, Greg Small

Western lll. 51

Score By Period

4 Total

Western lll.

16 13 10

51

South Dakota

15 27 24

88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB A TO BLK STL PTS
54  Zars,Evan * 31 4-9 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 4 1 0 8
04  Nichols,Danni * 29 3-7 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 1 3 5 0 1 8
13 Kaufmann,Olivia * 35 2-8 2-6 1-4 2-4 6 4 5 2 0 0 7
21 Gilmore,Grace * 25 2-8 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 7
34  Pryor,Sam * 21 0-7 0-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
14  Lutz,Elizabeth 22 5-11 5-10 3-6 0-2 2 4 0 3 1 5 18
33  Guidinger,Jinda 21 0-3 0-1 3-6 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 0 3
03 Dins,Alissa 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22  Rogers,Mackenzie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Courier,Payton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-55 8-32 11-22 8-22 16 9 19 3 7 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-10 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 3-9 33.33% 5-6 83.33%
3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-8 25.00 % 1-6 16.67 %
4th Quarter 2-9 2222 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-10 50.00 %
Total 16-55 29.1 % 8-32 25.0 % 11-22 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 O
South Dakota 88
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Sjerven,Hannah * 16 8-10 0-0 2-4 3-8 3 0 1 2 1 18
24  Duffy,Ciara * 30 4-10 0-3 3-4 1-4 5 0 7 3 0 1 11
22  Lamb,Chloe * 20 4-10 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 11
23  McKeever,Madison * 27 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 10
11  Arens,Monica * 23 3-8 1-4 1-1 2-1 3 4 1 0 0 3 8
15 Frederick,Taylor 18 5-10 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 13
02 Korngable,Liv 23 2-7 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 4 3 2 0 0 6
03 Guebert,Macy 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
01 Kunzer,Claudia 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
14  Sankey,Regan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Ugofsky,Jeniah 17 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 1 5 1 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-71 9-25 11-17 14-36 23 21 12 2 6 88
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-8 62.50 %
2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 12-20 60.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 34-71 479 % 9-25 36.0 % 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 30

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Western lIl.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota

REBOUND DEF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by ZARS,EVAN
FOUL by GILMORE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM

FOUL by ZARS,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,DANNI
GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLS,DANNI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,GRACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ZARS,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,DANNI
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM

MISS 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,DANNI

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,SAM
MISS LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ZARS,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA
ASSIST by NICHOLS,DANNI

FOUL by GILMORE,GRACE

09:34
09:22
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:38
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:12
08:01
07:48
07:33
07:24
07:15
07:15
07:10
07:02
06:42

06:31

06:20
06:03

05:52

05:35

05:14

04:59
04:45
04:45
04:39
04:39

0-1
0-2

0-3
2-3

4-3
4-5

7-5

-7

7-10

10-10

10-13

H1
H2

H3
H1

Vi
H1

V2

H3

H3

MISS 3PTR by ARENS,MONICA

GOOD FT by DUFFY,CIARA
GOOD FT by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,CHLOE

MISS FT by SJERVEN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SJERVEN,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by MCKEEVER,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by LAMB,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAMB,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,CIARA
GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCKEEVER,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by MCKEEVER,MADISON
ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SJERVEN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by ARENS,MONICA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SJERVEN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by ARENS,MONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARENS,MONICA

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEEVER,MADISON
ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA

SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE

SUB OUT by SJERVEN,HANNAH
SUB IN by KORNGABLE,LIV
SUB IN by FREDERICK,TAYLOR



SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE
SUB OUT by PRYOR,SAM

SUB OUT by ZARS,EVAN

SUB IN by DINS,ALISSA

SUB IN by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by GUIDINGER,JINDA

REBOUND DEF by GUIDINGER,JINDA
TURNOVER by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

BLOCK by GUIDINGER,JINDA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,DANNI

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,DANNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by DINS,ALISSA

MISS JUMPER by GUIDINGER,JINDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DINS,ALISSA

SUB OUT by DINS,ALISSA
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,DANNI
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE
SUB IN by ZARS,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

BLOCK by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

FOUL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by ZARS,EVAN

FOUL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE
SUB IN by NICHOLS,DANNI
SUB IN by PRYOR,SAM

MISS LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(in the paint)

03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:42
03:41
03:41
03:28
03:17
03:09
03:09
03:03 12-13 H1
02:42
02:37 12-15 H3
02:13
02:03 12-17 H5
01:53
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:36 12-20 HS8

01:26
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06 12-21 H9
00:55
00:43
00:43
00:43 12-22 H10
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:23

00:00

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by ARENS,MONICA
SUB IN by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
MISS 3PTR by KORNGABLE,LIV

MISS LAYUP by UGOFSKY,JENIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK, TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,MADISON
SUB IN by LAMB,CHLOE

GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE
ASSIST by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,CIARA
MISS LAYUP by KORNGABLE,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,CIARA

MISS FT by DUFFY,CIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,CIARA

MISS FT by KORNGABLE,LIV
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KORNGABLE,LIV
SUB OUT by DUFFY,CIARA

SUB IN by MCKEEVER,MADISON

FOUL by LAMB,CHLOE
SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE
SUB IN by ARENS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
MISS JUMPER by MCKEEVER,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,TAYLOR



VISITORS: Western lIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
10:00 SUB OUT by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
10:00 SUB IN by DUFFY,CIARA
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM 09:39
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:28 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA(In the paint)
- ASSIST by KORNGABLE,LIV
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,DANNI 09:03
REBOUND OFF by ZARS,EVAN --
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:55
SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,JINDA 08:55
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 08:55
08:40 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA -
08:35 FOUL by MCKEEVER,MADISON
08:35 SUB OUT by KORNGABLE,LIV
08:35 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
08:35 SUB IN by LAMB,CHLOE
08:35 SUB IN by SJERVEN,HANNAH
GOOD FT by GILMORE,GRACE((fastbreak) 08:35 13-24 H11
GOOD FT by GILMORE,GRACE((fastbreak) 08:35 14-24 H 10
08:20 TURNOVER by SJERVEN,HANNAH
STEAL by GILMORE,GRACE 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(in the paint) 08:04 16-24 H S8
07:44 MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,DANNI --
07:42 FOUL by SJERVEN,HANNAH
TURNOVER by PRYOR,SAM 07:20
07:07 MISS 3PTR by ARENS,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by ZARS,EVAN -
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM 06:56
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:36 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE
-- ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA
FOUL by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 06:28
TURNOVER by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 06:28
06:17 MISS JUMPER by LAMB,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,DANNI 06:03
06:03 STEAL by ARENS,MONICA
05:50 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
05:31 FOUL by SJERVEN,HANNAH
05:31 SUB OUT by SJIERVEN,HANNAH
05:31 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by PRYOR,SAM 05:31
SUB IN by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 05:31
TURNOVER by TEAM 05:31
05:16 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA -
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,DANNI 05:09
04:56 TURNOVER by LAMB,CHLOE
STEAL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 04:56
MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 04:50
- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
04:40 16-32 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ARENS,MONICA
-- ASSIST by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:25
- REBOUND DEF by LAMB,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
04:16 16-34 H 18 paint)

ASSIST by LAMB,CHLOE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,DANNI
SUB IN by GUIDINGER,JINDA
TURNOVER by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GUIDINGER,JINDA

STEAL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GILMORE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ZARS,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

ASSIST by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

MISS FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE
SUB IN by NICHOLS,DANNI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZARS,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by GUIDINGER,JINDA

GOOD FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA
GOOD FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA

GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

STEAL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by LUTZ,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,JINDA
SUB IN by PRYOR,SAM
MISS 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

19-34

22-34

23-34

24-34
25-34

25-37

28-37

H 15

H12

H11

H 10
H9

H12

H9

SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE
SUB IN by KORNGABLE,LIV

STEAL by ARENS,MONICA
MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MCKEEVER,MADISON
TURNOVER by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by KORNGABLE,LIV

MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

FOUL by ARENS,MONICA

SUB OUT by ARENS,MONICA

SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,MADISON
SUB IN by LAMB,CHLOE

SUB IN by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

MISS LAYUP by UGOFSKY,JENIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,CIARA
TURNOVER by DUFFY,CIARA

FOUL by KORNGABLE,LIV

SUB OUT by KORNGABLE,LIV
SUB IN by MCKEEVER,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE
ASSIST by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

TURNOVER by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,CHLOE
FOUL by LAMB,CHLOE
TURNOVER by LAMB,CHLOE
SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE

SUB IN by ARENS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by ARENS,MONICA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Western llIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
10:00 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
10:00 SUB IN by LAMB,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by SJERVEN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 10:00
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 10:00
09:52 28-39 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,GRACE 09:42

- REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
09:26 28-41 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SJERVEN,HANNAH
- ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA

MISS 3PTR by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,SAM -
MISS LAYUP by PRYOR,SAM(in the paint) 08:56
08:56 BLOCK by SJERVEN,HANNAH
= REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
08:49 MISS 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE

== REBOUND OFF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
08:45 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:45
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,DANNI 08:33
08:19 MISS 3PTR by ARENS,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GRACE =
MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,GRACE 08:11
= REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
07:54 MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:45 MISS LAYUP by LAMB,CHLOE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by MCKEEVER,MADISON
07:39 28-45 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM 07:28
REBOUND OFF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA -
MISS LAYUP by NICHOLS,DANNI(in the paint) 07:21

07:21 BLOCK by SJERVEN,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,DANNI =
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,DANNI 07:16

07:16 STEAL by DUFFY,CIARA

07:10 28-47 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by ARENS,MONICA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,DANNI 06:53 31-47 H 16

ASSIST by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA -
06:38 31-49 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ARENS,MONICA

06:23 FOUL by MCKEEVER,MADISON
SUB OUT by PRYOR,SAM 06:23
SUB IN by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 06:23
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA ==
06:09 FOUL by LAMB,CHLOE
MISS FT by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 06:09
- REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
FOUL by NICHOLS,DANNI 05:57
05:57 SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE
05:57 SUB IN by KORNGABLE,LIV

05:52 31-51 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA



GOOD LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(iIn the paint) 05:25 33-51 H 18
ASSIST by NICHOLS,DANNI --

FOUL by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 05:12
05:06 33-53 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA(IN the paint)
04:51 FOUL by SJERVEN,HANNAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by SJERVEN,HANNAH
04:51 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
04:45 FOUL by ARENS,MONICA
MISS FT by NICHOLS,DANNI 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICHOLS,DANNI 04:45 34-53 H 19

04:35 34-55 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KORNGABLE,LIV
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:59 MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by ARENS,MONICA

FOUL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 03:58

03:53 34-57 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 03:43 36-57 H21

03:29 FOUL by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

03:29 TURNOVER by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 03:13 39-57 H 18

ASSIST by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA --
02:58 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DUFFY,CIARA(IN the paint)
-- ASSIST by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

TURNOVER by ZARS,EVAN 02:49
02:49 SUB OUT by ARENS,MONICA
02:49 SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,MADISON
02:49 SUB IN by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
02:49 SUB IN by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE 02:49
SUB IN by GUIDINGER,JINDA 02:49
02:28 TURNOVER by DUFFY,CIARA
STEAL by NICHOLS,DANNI 02:28
MISS JUMPER by GUIDINGER,JINDA(iIn the paint) 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
FOUL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 01:47
01:47 MISS FT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:47 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 01:47
SUB IN by PRYOR,SAM 01:47
01:30 FOUL by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
MISS FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
01:23 MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,CIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
FOUL by PRYOR,SAM 01:22
01:22 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
01:22 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by ZARS,EVAN 01:13
REBOUND OFF by GUIDINGER,JINDA --
MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,SAM 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,CIARA

REBOUND DEF by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(iIn the paint) 00:32 41-62 H?21
00:01 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TAYLOR(in the paint)



00:00

41-64 H 23

4th Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by KORNGABLE,LIV
GOOD LAYUP by KORNGABLE,LIV(in the paint)

VISITORS: Western lIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota
10:00 SUB OUT by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KORNGABLE,LIV
10:00 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
10:00 SUB IN by ARENS,MONICA
10:00 SUB IN by LAMB,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by MCKEEVER,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by SJERVEN,HANNAH
TURNOVER by ZARS,EVAN 09:51
09:51 STEAL by ARENS,MONICA
09:34 41-66 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA
MISS LAYUP by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by SJERVEN,HANNAH
09:18 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ARENS,MONICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 09:18
09:18 41-69 H 28 GOOD FT by ARENS,MONICA(fastbreak)
09:14 FOUL by ARENS,MONICA
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,DANNI 09:02
09:02 STEAL by SJERVEN,HANNAH
08:52 41-71 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SJERVEN,HANNAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DUFFY,CIARA
08:39 FOUL by ARENS,MONICA
08:39 SUB OUT by ARENS,MONICA
08:39 SUB OUT by DUFFY,CIARA
08:39 SUB IN by KORNGABLE,LIV
08:39 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,DANNI 08:35
- REBOUND DEF by LAMB,CHLOE
08:21 41-73 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by MCKEEVER,MADISON
TURNOVER by ZARS,EVAN 08:17
08:17 SUB OUT by MCKEEVER,MADISON
08:17 SUB IN by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
SUB OUT by PRYOR,SAM 08:17
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 08:17
08:15 MISS 3PTR by LAMB,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,DANNI -
GOOD LAYUP by ZARS,EVAN(in the paint) 07:53 43-73 H 30
ASSIST by NICHOLS,DANNI -
FOUL by ZARS,EVAN 07:35
07:35 SUB OUT by LAMB,CHLOE
07:35 SUB IN by GUEBERT,MACY
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,DANNI 07:35
SUB IN by LUTZ,ELIZABETH 07:35
07:35 MISS FT by SJERVEN,HANNAH
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:35 43-74 H 31 GOOD FT by SJERVEN,HANNAH
07:35 SUB OUT by SJIERVEN,HANNAH
07:35 SUB IN by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
07:26 FOUL by GUEBERT,MACY
07:18 FOUL by KORNGABLE,LIV
MISS FT by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA 07:18 44-74 H 30
07:07 TURNOVER by KORNGABLE,LIV



SUB OUT by ZARS,EVAN
SUB IN by DINS,ALISSA
TURNOVER by DINS,ALISSA
FOUL by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

STEAL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by GUIDINGER,JINDA
GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GUIDINGER,JINDA
MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by GUIDINGER,JINDA

SUB OUT by KAUFMANN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by ROGERS,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by GILMORE,GRACE
MISS FT by GILMORE,GRACE

STEAL by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,JINDA
SUB IN by PRYOR,SAM

MISS FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE
SUB IN by GUIDINGER,JINDA

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by PRYOR,SAM
SUB IN by COURIER,PAYTON

47-74 H 27

48-74 H 26
49-74 H 25
49-76 H 27

50-76 H 26

50-79 H 29

50-82 H 32

50-85 H 35

SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SANKEY,REGAN
TURNOVER by SANKEY,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by SANKEY,REGAN
MISS 3PTR by KORNGABLE,LIV

MISS JUMPER by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

FOUL by GUEBERT,MACY

GOOD JUMPER by SANKEY,REGAN
ASSIST by KORNGABLE,LIV
FOUL by KORNGABLE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by SANKEY,REGAN
TURNOVER by KORNGABLE,LIV

FOUL by KORNGABLE,LIV

REBOUND DEF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
GOOD 3PTR by GUEBERT,MACY
ASSIST by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

REBOUND DEF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
GOOD 3PTR by GUEBERT,MACY
ASSIST by KUNZER,CLAUDIA

REBOUND DEF by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
MISS 3PTR by KUNZER,CLAUDIA
REBOUND OFF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
FOUL by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
TURNOVER by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

REBOUND DEF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
GOOD 3PTR by KORNGABLE,LIV(fastbreak)
ASSIST by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

MISS 3PTR by KORNGABLE,LIV
REBOUND OFF by SANKEY,REGAN



FOUL by GUIDINGER,JINDA

TURNOVER by GUIDINGER,JINDA

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by LUTZ,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA
MISS FT by GUIDINGER,JINDA

01:50

01:49
01:49

01:49
01:37
01:37
01:06

00:57
00:42

00:23
00:23
00:23

50-86 H 36

50-88 H 38

51-88 H 37

MISS 3PTR by GUEBERT,MACY
REBOUND OFF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

MISS FT by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

STEAL by KUNZER,CLAUDIA

MISS JUMPER by UGOFSKY,JENIAH

GOOD LAYUP by KUNZER,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by UGOFSKY,JENIAH
FOUL by SANKEY,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by UGOFSKY,JENIAH



